66528

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd	08/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Melbourne	
Street Address:	Grattan Street	
City:	Parkville, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6652875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (858) 638-6756

Email: aldon.griffis@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Haile, J.D., Ph.D.

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HILLS1170
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa A Haile J.D. Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=HILLS1170 Assignment (Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd to The University of Melbourne)#page1.tif source=HILLS1170 Assignment (Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd to The University of Melbourne)#page2.tif source=HILLS1170 Assignment (Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd to The University of Melbourne)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0722

This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- 1. The person named in the schedule as the Assignor (Assignor)
- 2. The person named in the schedule as the Assignee (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the owner of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Printed 15 August 2007 PATENT page 1

REEL: 019943 FRAME: 0723

Schedule

Date of assignment:

August 2007

Assignor:

Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd, ACN 075 264 112 (in liquidation) of 7/42 Leighton Place, Hornsby NSW 2077 Australia

Assignee:

The University of Melbourne,

of Grattan Street, Parkville Vic 3052

Intellectual Property:

All patents and patent applications in the name of the Assignor, including those listed below, and the invention(s) described in those applications and patents, and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in those applications.

	NUMBER	COUNTRY
1	PCT/AU03/00772	International
2	PCT/AU99/00608	International
3	2003238540	Australia
4	03732111.4	Europe
5	2002301414	Australia
6	200100754-1	Singapore
7	(1999) 509773	New Zealand
8	09/744593 (6652875)	USA
9	10/439708	USA
10	2338779	Canada
11	2006201048 (div'nl of 2002301414)	Australia
12	1098628	Europe
13	2000561965	Japan
14	PI9913343.1	Brazil

Printed 15 August 2007 PATENT page 2

Executed as a deed:

	Signed, sealed and delivered by	•)	
	Pacific Biolink Pty Ltd (in Liquidation by its Liquidators in the presence of	1)	*
	$1 - 2\gamma + 1$		
sign here▶ .		sign here▶	
print name	JOHN CINDHOLM	print name	MUSICINAL THE TOP OF THE PARTY
	in the presence of		in the presence of
sign here >	1 car a Million	sign here	Part of Here
	Witness		Witness
print rume≯	TICKEN HALL	print name>	£1822 N 128/1
	Given under the Common Seal of The		
	University Of Melbourne by direction		
	of an authorised officer for the purpose		
	under Statute 1.5.4 of the Melbourne University Statutes:		
	•		
olom b		eian ko	re >
sign here▶		sign ne	
	Lennard Currie/Janet White - University Secretary		Authorised Officer

Printed 15 August 2007 PATENT page 3